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8:00 AM
   

8:30 AM

8:50 AM

9:40 AM

10:30 AM

10:50 AM

12:00 PM

1:20 PM

2:10 PM
    

3:00 PM

3:20 PM

4:10 PM
  

5:20 PM

5:30 PM

Registration, tea and co�ee 
   
Opening Plenary    

Eric Wiscovich
President
AFPPR    

Economic Outlook    

Dr. Antonio J. Fernós Sagabien
Advance Research Center    

Opportunity Zone

Mr. Francisco Luis CPA, JD
Partner, Taxes Services
Kevane Grant Thornton    

Morning Break    

Telecomunications Industry and Its New Technology    

Mr. Enrique Ortiz de Montellano
President & CEO
Claro Puerto Rico 

Lunch        

Captive Insurance Structures 

Mr. Ruben Gely Ortiz
President
International Insurer's Consulting Group    

After Tax Retirement Planning    

Lcdo René Avilés García
Capital Member
Ferraiuoli LLC    

Afternoon Break    

Value Based Innovation: PPT formula 

Mr. Mario José Medina
Managing Director
One Conexus Advisory Group 

Digital Banking    

Mr. Rachid Molinary
First Vice President Digital Strategy
Banco Popular    

Closing    

Networking Event    

Cyber Security in Financial Enviroments

Mr. Gino Villarini
Founder & CEO
Aeronet Wireless

Mr. Naji Khoury
CEO
Liberty Puerto Rico

Mr. Daniel Pastrana
Director of Operation/Secretary
Information Systems Security Association 

Blockchain

Mrs. Esther Kim
Blockchain Sector Executive
IBM Hybrid Cloud Integration

Innovation

Mr. Carlos Moreno
Commercial Executive Vice President
GFR Media 

Real Time Payment

Mr. Tim Mills
Vice President
The Clearing House


