



EVENTPROGRAM

8:00 AM	Registration, tea and coffee			
8:30 AM	Opening Plenary			
	Eric Wiscovich President AFPPR			
8:50 AM	Economic Outlook			
	Dr. Antonio J. Fernós Sagabien Advance Research Center			
9:40 AM	Opportunity Zone		Cyber Security in Financial Enviroments	
	Mr. Francisco Luis CPA, JD Partner, Taxes Services Kevane Grant Thornton		Mr. Daniel Pastrana Director of Operation/Secretary Information Systems Security Association	
10:30 AM	Morning Break			
10:50 AM	Telecomunications Industry and Its New Technology			
	Mr. Enrique Ortiz de Montellano President & CEO Claro Puerto Rico	Mr. Gino Villarini Founder & CEO Aeronet Wireless	Mr. Naji Khoury CEO Liberty Puerto Rico	
12:00 PM	Lunch			
1:20 PM	Captive Insurance Structures		Blockchain	
	Mr. Ruben Gely Ortiz President International Insurer's Consulting Gra	oup	Mrs. Esther Kim Blockchain Sector Executive IBM Hybrid Cloud Integration	
2:10 PM	After Tax Retirement Planning		Innovation	
	Lcdo René Avilés García Capital Member Ferraiuoli LLC		Mr. Carlos Moreno Commercial Executive Vice President GFR Media	
3:00 PM	Afternoon Break			
3:20 PM	Value Based Innovation: PPT formula		Real Time Payment	
	Mr. Mario José Medina Managing Director One Conexus Advisory Group		Mr. Tim Mills Vice President The Clearing House	
4:10 PM	Digital Banking			
	Mr. Rachid Molinary First Vice President Digital Strategy Banco Popular			
5:20 PM	Closing			
5:30 PM	Networking Event			







